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SCALES FOR GERm DMSION-continuoo. 

, ~G>~D STATIONERY i>EP~"TMENT.....:continued 

, "Department and Pos@IL 

Lithographic Branch , 
Chief Draughtsmanand Overseer, Photo Litho Branch .. 
Second Overseer, Photo and Process Engraving Branoh .. 
Process Engravers-.-

Special 
Others 

Foreman Lithographer 
Draughtsmen 
Lithographic Machinist ~ 

Special 
Others 

Lithographio Printe~ 
Special 
Others 

Lithographic Stone-grinders 
Ruuter and Mounter 
Assistauts~ 

Special 
Others 

Engineering Branch 
Chief Engineer 
Assistant Engineer 
Electrician in oharge 
Mechanics 
Carpenter 
Assistants-

Special 
OthArs 

Statiooerg Office 
Supervisor 
Assistant Supervisor 
Assistant, First 
Assistants~ 

Special 
Others 

Officer in Charge Publications 
Senior Packer 

WarEihouseman 
Assistant Warehouseman 
Head 'Storeman 
Assistant, First 
AssistantS-

Special 
Others 

Officer in Charge .­
Assistant, First 
Assistan~ 

Special 
Others 

Addrei,sograph Assistant 

Assistant Computers 

Supervisor (Female) 
Sub-Forewoman .. 
Female Workers-

First year 
Second 'year 
Third year 
Fourth year 
Fifth year 
Sixth year 
Seventh ~r 
Special Grade 

Paper Store 

18/JUing Ojfice 

Girls' Room 

'~ .0 

.• 1 

J41n1mum. 

£ 
695 

410 
470 

410 

410 
355 

270 

645 

270 

545 
450 
410 

270 

37'5' 

545 
410 

270 

460 

270 
330 

420 

430 
355 r 

i 

Uaxinlum. 

£ 
,720 
670 

510 
470 
495 
520 

450(2) 
435 

450(2) 
435 
390 
450 

410 
400 

670 
620 
520 
470 

,421> 

410 
400 

620 
470 
435 

410 
400 
425 
425 

620 
470 
450 
435 

410 
400 

545 
450 

410 
400 
350(1) " 

545 

485 
405 

165 
190 
225 
265 
285 
315 
330 
355 

[No. '49 

Annual 
lacremeato, 

/ .. 
30,30 

25 

,25 

25 
25,10 

020, 35, 3Q, 25, 20 

20,35,30,,25,20 

25 
20 
25., 

" 20, 35, 30, 25, !O 

20,30 

25 
25,35 

20,35,30,25,20 

35, 25, 25' 

20, '35, 30, '25;20 
'20 ' 

15, 35,25, 25, 25 

'30,25 
25 

(1) Maximnm at any point. " 
(0) A special-grade tradesman is one who has completed ten years' service in the printing trade, including at least 

two years in the Printing and Stationery Department, and s'!;Pported py a satisfactory report from the supervising 
officer. " ' ' 


