[No. 49

## 440

1498

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT-continued

	Donostmant	and Donitio-			Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual Incrementa.
	Department and Position				Minimum.	Maximum.	
				. 1	£	£	£
	Lithogray	ohic Branch	n i '		695	720	25
hief Draughtsma	in and Oversee	r, Photo Lith	o Branch	• • •		670	40
econd Overseer,		ess Engravin	g Branch	••	••	070	••
rocess Engrave						510	
Special	•• ••	••	•• ••	•••	410	470	30, 30
Others	••	••	•• ••	••		495	25
oreman Lithogr	apher	••	•• ••	••	470	495 520	1
raughtsmen	••	••	•• ••	•• 1	· · ·	920	••
thographic Ma	chinist —					450(9)	Contraction of the
Special		••	·• ••	••		450( <sup>2</sup> )	
Others				• • •	410	435	. 25
thographic Pri	aters—					170/9)	
Special					••	450(2)	
Others					410	435	25
thographic Sto	ne-grinders	• • •			355	390	25, 10
outer and Mou						450	
sistants-							
Special					•••	410	
Others					270	400	20, 35, 30, 25,
JUHOIS	•• • •	••				Part and a second	
	Fraince	ing Branch					
f Engine	•	-			645	670	25
ief Engineer	•••	••			•••	620	
sistant Engine		••				520	1
ectrician in cha	-	••	•• ••		••	470	
chanics	•• ••	••	•••• •	• • •	••	425	•••
rpenter	•• ••	••	•• ••		••	420	••
sistants						410	
Special		••	•• • ••	• • •	070		20, 35, 30, 25
Others		••	•••		270	400	20, 35, 30, 25,
	Station	ery Office					
pervisor				· · · · ·	545	620	25
sistant Superv	isor				450	470	20
sistant, First					410	435	25
sistants—	•••	••				1	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
						410	
Special		••			270	400	20, 35, 30, 25
Others	Dublications	••				425	
ficer in Charge		••			375	425	20, 30
nior Packer	•• ••	••	•••		010		
	D						
	Pape	er Store			545	620	25
arehouseman	•• ••	••			410	470	25, 35
sistant Wareh	ouseman	••	••			450	20,00
ad Storeman		••	••	•••	••		
sistant, First	•• ••	•• •	•• ••	•••	••	435	••
sistants						470	
Special		••		••	••	410	
Others		••	••		270	400	20, 35, 30, 25
-							1
	Issui	ng Office					
icer in Charge					460	545	35, 25, 25
sistant, First				• • • •		450	· · · · ·
sistants—					<ul> <li>Alternative</li> </ul>	Contraction of the second	
	•••				••	410	· · · · · ·
Special	•••	••			270	400	20, 35, 30, 25
Others		••		••	330	350(1)	20
dressograph A	SSISUALLU	••	•• ••	••			a da ser a
· · ·	Miss	ellaneous					1
~		enuneous			420	545	15, 35, 25, 25
sistant Compu	ters	••	••••••	••••	TWU		., ., .,,
	<i>a</i> , ,	. D		·			and the second
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		' Room			430	485	30, 25
pervisor (Fema	ale)	••	•• ••			405	25
b-Forewoman		••	•• *•		355	400	20
male Workers-				1	· 2	10-	
First year					••	165	••
Second year					••	190	••
Third year						225	•••
		••				255	
Fourth year		••				285	
Fifth year	••	••	••	••	••	315	
Sixth year	•• 3.1.1	••	•• ••		••	330	
Seventh yea Special Grad	r	••	•• ••		• •	355	1 2 -
	le	••	•• ••				1

(1) Maximum at any point.
 (2) A special-grade tradesman is one who has completed ten years' service in the printing trade, including at least two years in the Printing and Stationery Department, and supported by a satisfactory report from the supervising officer.